

SC No. 05/2022
CNR No. DLCT-000781-2022
State Vs. Kishore Samrite
FIR No. 212/2022
PS : Crime Branch
Under Section 286/506 IPC & Section 9 (B) of
Explosive Act, 1884
Section 4/5 of Explosives Substances Act, 1908
Section 2 of Prevention of Insults to National Honours Act, 1971

02.06.2023

Present: Sh.Gyan Prakash, Ld.Addl.PP (Substitute) for State
alongwith IO Inspector Vivek Malik.

Accused in person with counsel Sh.Manish Kumar
Chaudhary.

Ld.Addl.PP (Substitute) for State has submitted that
sanction under Section 7 of the Explosive Substances Act, 1908
has been granted by the Ld.District Magistrate, New Delhi and
the same shall be filed on record within a period of 4-5 days as
the same will be received by the IO through proper channel i.e.
through DCP.

In the facts, **put up on 11.07.2023 for arguments
on the point of charge** and as and when the sanction is filed on
record, the IO is directed to supply the copy of the same to the
Ld.counsel for accused.

(Vikas Dhull)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-23
(MPs/MLAs Cases), RADC
New Delhi