

SC No. 05/2022
CNR No. DLCT-000781-2022
State Vs. Kishore Samrite
FIR No. 212/2022
PS: Crime Branch,
New Delhi

**U/s. 9 (B) of the Explosives Act, 1884 and U/s.
5 of the Explosive Substances Act, 1908**

16.10.2023

Present: Sh.Gyan Prakash Ray, Ld.Addl. PP (**Substitute**) for
State.

Accused on bail in person with counsel Sh.Manish
Kumar Chaudhary.

Accused has filed today medical record of his
mother. Same perused.

Charge against accused for the offence under
Section 5 of the Explosive Substances Act, 1908 and 9(B)(b) of
the Explosives Act, 1884 framed today to which accused pleads
not guilty and claims trial.

**Now, put up on 31.10.2023 for prosecution
evidence and witnesses be summoned accordingly.**

(Vikas Dhull)
Special Judge (PC Act) (CBI)-23
(MPs/MLAs Cases), RADC
New Delhi