

SC no. 05/22
CNR NO. DLCT-000781-2022
State Vs. Kishore Samrite
FIR No. 212/2022
PS: Crime Branch

01.12.2023

Present: Sh. Gian Parkash Ray, Ld. Substitute Addl.PP for
State.

Accused in person.

Sh. Manish Kumar Chaudhary, Sh. Himanshu
Thakur & Sh. Bhaskar Mishra, Ld. counsels for accused.

PW1 Sh. Dayanand, Joint Director(Security)
Parliament House for his cross-examination.

MHCM alongwith case property in person.

PW1 Sh. Dayanand, Joint Director(Security)
Parliament House cross-examined and discharged.

**Now put up for remaining PE on 15.12.2023
and PW-2 and PW-3 as per list of witnesses be summoned
for the next date of hearing. MHCM is also directed to
produce the case property on the next date of hearing.**

(Vikas Dhull)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-23
(MPs/MLAs Cases), RADC/New Delhi